is the beneficial owner (directly or indirectly) and/or which are registered in its name or such other
securities, whether any of the foregoing transactions is to be settled by delivery of Consideration
Shares or such securities, in cash or otherwise, or announce any intention to do so, and subject
always to compliance with the applicable laws.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Immediately upon Completion, the shareholding structure of the Target Company will be as
follows:

The Target Company

Fastmind

Tun Lin

Kichi-Chaarat

The Purchaser

Company

100%

90%

The Vendor

10%

100%

100%

100%

Note:   denotes indirect shareholding

5

CHANGES TO THE SHAREHOLDING IN THE COMPANY AS A RESULT OF THE
ACQUISITION

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (based on the best
knowledge of the Directors) immediately before and after Completion (assuming that there is
no change in the issued share capital of the Company from the date of this announcement to the
Completion Date save for the issue of the Consideration Shares):

Immediately
Before Completion

Immediately
After Completion

No. of Shares
Approximate

% No. of Shares
Approximate

%

Long Grand Limited and
  its associates 10,812,473,880 68.97 10,812,473,880 68.66

The Vendor or its nominees – – 73,125,000 0.46

Other Shareholders 4,863,836,280 31.03 4,863,836,280 30.88

Total 15,676,310,160 100.00 15,749,435,160 100.00

REASONS FOR ENTERING INTO THE AGREEMENT

The principal activities of the Group are (i) the leasing of direct drinking water purification
machines; (ii) the manufacturing and sales of air purification and water purification equipments;
and (iii) the construction and installation of air purification and sewage treatment system in the
PRC.

In order to diversify the businesses of the Group, the Company has been actively seeking for
investment opportunities. In view of the increase in demand of natural resources and the increase
in the prices of precious metals over the past years, the Directors are optimistic about the future